Soundarya Educational Trust (Regd.)

SOUNDARYA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & SCIENCE

(Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka & Affiliated to Bangalore University) Accredited by NAAC with "B+" Grade

Date: 04.09.2023

## Internal Quality Assurance Cell The members of Internal Quality Assurance Cell for the session 2023-24.

Name	Designation	
DP VACUD	Designation	Designation in IQAC
	PRINCIPAL	CHAIRPERSON
MR. KEERTHAN KUMAR	CEO, SOUNDARYA	MANAGEMENT
MR. AAFAQ AHMED	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR SIMS	REPRESENTATIVE
DR. RAMESH D	BANGALORE	MEMBER
	BANGALORE	MEMBER
	BANGALORE	MEMBER
	SENIOR ADMIN ASSISTANT	MEMBER
	PARENT REPRESENTATIVE	MEMBER
SANTHOSH K	STUDENT REPRESENTATIVE	
BHAVANA PRABHU		MEMBER
MR. SANTHOSH KUMAR	MANAGING DIRECTOR	MEMBER
	APPISODE INFOTECH PVT. LTD.	NOMINEE FROM EMPLOYER
	STUDENT	MEMBER
Ons and Responsibilit	FACULTY	IQAC COORDINATOR
	INameDR. VASU B AMR. KEERTHAN KUMARMR. AAFAQ AHMEDDR. RAMESH DDR. RAMESH DMR. CHETHANMS. BHAMAMANIB R PRADEEP URALASANTHOSH KBHAVANA PRABHUMR. SANTHOSH KUMARRUCHITHA REDDY M PREKHA C	NameDesignationDR. VASU B APRINCIPALMR. KEERTHAN KUMARCEO, SOUNDARYA EDUCATION TRUSTMR. AAFAQ AHMEDASSISTANT PROFESSOR, SIMS, BANGALOREDR. RAMESH DASSISTANT PROFESSOR, SIMS, BANGALOREMR. CHETHANASSISTANT PROFESSOR, SIMS, 

unctions and Responsibilities:

- Development and implementation of quality benchmarks parameters for various academic research
- To take decision about the academic plan, implementation of academic strategies, quality
- Provide guidance and advice to the college in maintaining a high academic standard. Review of feedback response from students, parents and other stakeholders on quality-related
- institutional processes.
- Dissemination of information on various quality parameters to all stakeholders
- Approval of inter and intra-institutional workshops, seminars on quality related themes and
- Documentation of the various programs /activities leading to quality improvement Annually conduct of Academic and Administrative Audit and its follow-up.

soundarya institute of Management & Science Soundarya Nagar, Sidedahalli,